
Colorado (12-1) -vs- Long Beach State (9-1)
01/07/81 at Long Beach, Calif.

 
 

 
 
Colorado 55

Long Beach State 57

Date: 01/07/81
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 800
Site: Long Beach, Calif.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 25 30 55
Long Beach State 30 27 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa * 33 7-11 0-0 4-5 0-7 7 4 0 3 2 1 18
12 Bailey, Betsy * 40 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 12
30 Bean, Sandy * 27 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 8
10 Descano, Debbie * 32 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-8 8 3 5 8 0 2 6
35 Welch, Laurie * 30 1-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 7 1 0 2
20 O'Rourke, Corky 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
21 Hoehing, Julie 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Irving, Michell 18 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 0-0 7-11 0-35 35 16 15 25 3 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-50   48.0 % 0-0   NaN 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Scudiero, Sabrina * 26 6-12 0-0 2-2 0-12 12 3 1 4 0 0 14
15 Pollard, LaTaunya * 31 4-14 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 12
05 Gabbard, Johanna * 31 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 3 0 0 1 10
25 Carroll, Sharon * 30 4-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 1 2 8
32 Maddox, Kimberly * 33 3-9 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 3 0 2 6
30 Schroeder, Beth 20 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 1 2 6
13 Farrell, Kimberly 18 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1
40 Leonard, Nina 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Upshaw, Normela 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 0-0 7-12 0-36 36 16 15 13 2 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-65   38.5 % 0-0   NaN 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 25

Long Beach State 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa 33 7-11 0-0 4-5 0-7 7 4 0 3 2 1 18
12 Bailey, Betsy 40 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 12
30 Bean, Sandy 27 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 8
10 Descano, Debbie 32 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-8 8 3 5 8 0 2 6
35 Welch, Laurie 30 1-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 7 1 0 2
20 O'Rourke, Corky 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
21 Hoehing, Julie 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Irving, Michell 18 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-50 0-0 7-11 0-35 35 16 15 25 3 7 55
48.0 % NaN 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Scudiero, Sabrina 26 6-12 0-0 2-2 0-12 12 3 1 4 0 0 14
15 Pollard, LaTaunya 31 4-14 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 12
5 Gabbard, Johanna 31 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 3 0 0 1 10
25 Carroll, Sharon 30 4-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 1 2 8
32 Maddox, Kimberly 33 3-9 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 3 0 2 6
30 Schroeder, Beth 20 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 1 2 6
13 Farrell, Kimberly 18 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1
40 Leonard, Nina 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Upshaw, Normela 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-65 0-0 7-12 0-36 36 16 15 13 2 7 57
38.5 % NaN 58.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 30

Long Beach State 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VanGoor, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bailey, Betsy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bean, Sandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Descano, Debbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Welch, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 O'Rourke, Corky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hoehing, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Irving, Michell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Scudiero, Sabrina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pollard, LaTaunya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gabbard, Johanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Carroll, Sharon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Maddox, Kimberly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Schroeder, Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Farrell, Kimberly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Leonard, Nina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Upshaw, Normela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


